COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS FILED REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

APR 26 2024

20 2 PAY 20 24

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designation body for their review the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor
 and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property
 return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

CONFIDENTIAL

SECTION 1	THE RESERVE	TAXPAYER II	NFORMATION	Name of Street, or other Designation of the Lorentz	_	Name and Address of the Owner, where	
Name of Taxpayer					County		
GARTLAND FUNDAY CO. INC Address of Taxpayer (number and street city, state, and ZIP code)				VIED		16.0	
Address of Taxpayer (number and street city, state	e, and ZIP code)	1	_		DLGF T	axing District Number	
330 GRANT ST TERN Name of Contact Person	E HAUTE	1W 4	Telephone Numb				
	L.		Telephone Numb	er a -	Email Address		
DAVID GRIMES				2-0226	DEUI	MESO GARTIANO FOUR	
SECTION 2	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF PR				
Name of Designating Body	AR Tale	حرسان ما	Resolution Numb		Estimate	ed Start Date (month, day, year)	
Location of Property				S	Actual Start Date (month, day, year)		
330 GMANT STREET					Actual C	tait bate (month, day, year)	
Description of Real Property Improvements					Estimate	d Completion Date (month, day, year)	
11:00					,,,,,,		
MELT SHOP					Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)		
SECTION 3		MPLOYEES A	AND SALARIES		STATE OF		
EMPLOYEES AND S	ALARIES		AS E	STIMATED ON SB-1		ACTUAL	
Current Number of Employees				128		izo	
Salaries			7.5	7.500,000		6,472,406	
Number of Employees Retained				128			
Salaries			7,500,000			6,472,406	
Number of Additional Employees			3				
Salaries			119	1,560			
SECTION 4	President	COST AN	D VALUES	# 10 m			
COST AND VALUES			REAL EST	TATE IMPROVEMENT	S		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1		COST			ASSES	SSED VALUE	
Values Before Project	\$			\$	530,	800	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$			\$	660	,000 (estimate)	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$			\$			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$			\$	1,190	,000	
ACTUAL		COST			ASSES	SSED VALUE	
Values Before Project	\$			\$	53	0,810	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$			\$		1, 191	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$			\$			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$			\$	1.00	1,99/	
SECTION 5 WASTI	E CONVERTED AN	ID OTHER BE	NEFITS PROMI	SED BY THE TAXPAY			
WASTE CONVERTE				AS ESTIMATED O		ACTUAL	
Amount of Solid Waste Converted							
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted							
Other Benefits:							
SECTION 6		TAXPAYER (CERTIFICATION	JAN LINES			
I hereby certify that the representations in	this statement are	true.					
Signature of Authorized Representative	-11		Title VP-FA	Mair		Date Signed (month, day, year)	

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

CONFIDENTIAL

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not
 be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
 to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
 beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:						
	The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance					
	The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance					
	Other (specify)					
Reaso	ns for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signat	ure of Authorized Member		Date Signed (month, day, year)			
Attested By Designating Body						
If the	property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing r	owner shall receive the opportunity for	a hearing. The following date and			
Time of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day, year) Location of Hearing						
	□ PM					
- Main	HEARING RESULTS (to be	completed after the hearing)	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
	☐ Approved ☐ Denied (see Instruction 4 above)					
Reaso	ns for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signati	re of Authorized Member		Date Signed (month, day, year)			
Atteste	d By	Designating Body				
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]						
A prop	erty owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the desi or Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appea	gnating body's decision by filing a complaint	in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or			

Prescribed by the Department of Local Sovernment has a second

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Extrans Code intests one born Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 3-1 1-12 1-4) Residentially distressed area (IC 5-1 1-12,1-4 1)

FORM SB-1 Real Property

any information concenting the co-of the property and specific subject to additional artificious by Im-property owner in Confederation per IC 8-1,1-12,1-5,1.

STRUCTIONS.

This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body and the area property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment of renabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filled with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (10) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who fellow to the deduction application within the prescribed deadlife may fill an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

A property owner who the form CF-1/Real property owner who fellow for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real property in the Erom CF-1/Real property for each year the deduction is applicable.

Property about be effected to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable IC 6-1, 1-12 1-5 ((a)

For a form St. (Pear Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abeternant schedule for each

remains a effect. (C 8-1 1-12 1-17	or to July 1, 2013, the abatement S	CHARLES STORED BY UND CHARLESTERN DECLY
The state of the s	INFORMATION TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	的名词复数 建油水油
Gardand Foundry Company, Inc.		22 11 22 31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address of tempers (number bird street ells steet, and ZIP code) 320 Grant St. Ferre Haute, IN 47802		
earns of contact person	Telephone number	E-mail address
Jetrey A. Lewellyn	(812) 232-4311	jalawellyn@wilkinsonlaw.com
Common Council City of Terre Haute	POLA, DE PROPOSED PROJECT	2-2015
ocation of property	County	DLGF leiding district number
330 Grant St, Terre Haute, IN 47802	Vigo	84
Secupitor of real property improvements, redevelopment, or rehabilitation use addition so solding foundry building.	Editional start date (month, day, year) 07/01/2014 Estimated completion (month, day, year)	
To represent the state of the Control of the state of		12/01/2015
A SECTION AND ASSESSED FOR A SECTION AT WELL AS A DOSA	PEE ASTREMENDED FOR	nber editorel Beliefe
128.00 \$7.500,000.00 128.00	10. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	\$118,580.00
	WHITE THE PROPERTY OF THE	
The second secon	REALE	THE COURSE OF THE SET OF
	COST	ASSESSED VALUE
Current values		\$30,800
Plus estimated values of proposed project		2,290,000
Leaf values of any property being replaced Not estimated values upon complication of project		2.730,000
TO THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF	HER PENEFUS PROGREDATA	
Estimated and waste converted (pounds)	Estimated hazardous waste	district the second of the sec
Other benefits		
	According to the second	
SECTION 6 - AXPANE		100%到证据,发现包括任任高额
I hereby cartify that the representations in this statement are true	•	
REASILITE OF AUTHORITIES PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		ale agreed parents day year
William D. F. 1 34		1.1.13
rinted thurse of althorized representation	ille.	
11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	21.3(1.12.	

	rno that the applicant meets thing C 6-1 1 12.1 provides for the			ancies o st. 14 वर्ष है	ted by this cody. Si	elo esclutor pluses i mos p	
lu,	The designated area has be expires is	en imited to a pe	oco me projek		Lato/ Q31 E35 F* E	e beidel. The one this drawn	Not
6	The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehabl 2. Residentially distressed a	litation of real esta	isignated area is limite improvements	Yes No)		
c.	The amount of the deduction	n applicable is limi	ted to \$				
٥	Other limitations or condition	าร (รอยสมิชา		= 5			
E	Number of years allowed	Year 1 Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3	Year 4 Li Year 9	Year 5 (* see below)	
We ha	☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, attach a copy of the a If no, the designating body i	abatement schedu s required to estat ation contained in	ie to this form olish an abatement of be	schedule before the d	eduction can be de	chedule per IC 6-1 1-12.1-17? rermined. ectations are reasonable and h	ave
Approved	(signature and title of authorized	member of designa	ting body)	Telephone number		Date signed (month, day, year))
Printed na	ame of authorized member of dec	ignating body		Name of designati	ng body		-
Attested b	y (signature and title of attester)	-		Printed name of a	tiester		
A. B.	For residentially distressed 6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in efficient (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-1 For the redevelopment or re-	areas where the F ed. The deduction is required to esta 2.1-17 below.) shabilitation of rea lesignating body	er of years that is leftern SB-1/Real Pro- n period may not ex- ablish an abasement if property where the emains in effect. Fo	perty was approved p perty was approved p peed five (5) years. F schedule for each de Form SB-1/Real Pro r a Form SB-1/Real F	of years designated when to July 1, 2013, or a Form SB-1/Re- eduction allowed. To experty was approved troperty that is approved	the deductions established in light property that is approved after the deduction period may not extend the prior to July 1, 2013, the abete oved after June 30, 2013, the decoded after 30, 2013, the	C or June 30, cosed ten
	1 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an (1) The total: (2) The numb (3) The avera (4) The intras (5) This subsection applied for each deduction. An above	abatement schedi amount of the taxy ser of new full-time age wage of the ne structure requirem les to a statement lowed under this statement schedulit satement schedulitude approved for s	ule based on the foll payer's investment it e equivalent jobs on ew employees comp ents for the taxpayer of benefits approve chapter. An abatem e may not exceed to a particular taxpaye	icwing factors: In real and personal pasted. Dared to the state miniors investment. Indicated June 30, 2013 Interest schedule must spen (10) years. In before July 1, 2013.	roperty. imum wage. 3. A designating bookedify the percentage	rea and that receives a deduction dy shall establish an abatement the amount of the deduction for e	i schedule each year of
					,		

THE TRANSPORT SEED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP